

Carolynne Boivin Scholarship for Research in Family or Gender-Based Violence

Colleagues and board members of the RESOLVE (Research and Education for Solutions to Violence and Abuse) Research Network have acknowledged Carolynne Boivin's contribution to the development of their network through the establishment of a student award at The University of Manitoba. Carolynne Boivin worked tirelessly as President and founding member of the Prairie Action Foundation. The foundation was established in 1997 to raise \$5 million to endow RESOLVE and to support other research and educational initiatives to reduce violence and abuse in the prairie provinces. RESOLVE Manitoba is grateful for this generous gift, as it will ensure that future generations of family and gender-based violence researchers at the University of Manitoba are supported.

AWARD APPLICATION

Scholarships (valued at \$4,500/scholarship) will be offered to two students who:

- (1) are enrolled full-time in the Faculty of Graduate Studies at the University of Manitoba;
- (2) have achieved a minimum grade point average of 3.0 based on the last 60 credit hours of study (or equivalent); and
- (3) are conducting research in the area of family or gender-based violence.

At least one of the two scholarships will be awarded with first preference going to a student who has self-declared as a First Nations, Métis, or Inuit person from Canada, and second preference to an eligible student who is conducting Indigenous-focused research.

Applicants should submit this form as well as the following documents:

- 1) A current certified copy of academic transcripts (an official copy is not necessary)
- 2) A one-page description of their proposed research (maximum of 500 words)

Name:	Student #	
Address:		
Phone Number:		
Faculty	Department	

PLEASE SUBMIT APPLICATIONS ON OR BEFORE

Monday, January 6, 2020

TO

RESOLVE 108 Isbister Building University of Manitoba

Or email: resolve@umanitoba.ca

Application is also available on our website: http://umanitoba.ca/centres/resolve/boivin_award.html